PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
The Real Reel Corporation				06/09/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.						
Street Address:	3600 W. Lake Avenue						
City:	Glenview						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60026						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		5163892					
Patent Number:		57334(33403				
Patent Number:		591417	71				
Patent Number:		720407	70				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Patent Number: Patent Number:

Patent Number:

Application Number:

Fax Number:	(847)724-4160				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	8476574023				
Email:	menger@itw.com				
Correspondent Name:	Marzena Enger-Mikulski				
Address Line 1:	3600 W. Lake Avenue				
Address Line 4:	Glenview, ILLINOIS 60026				

٦٢

7334381

5402657

D407647

13051292

501568647

PATENT REEL: 026464 FRAME: 0892

CH \$320.00 5163892

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ACQ 11-004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marzena Enger-Mikulski		
Total Attachments: 4 source=MultiWall to ITW Assignment#page1.tif source=MultiWall to ITW Assignment#page2.tif source=MultiWall to ITW Assignment#page3.tif source=MultiWall to ITW Assignment#page4.tif			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, The Real Reel Corporation (hereinafter known as the "Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, having its principal place of business at 50 Taylor Drive, East Providence, Rhode Island 02916 USA, is the owner of certain inventions for which Letters Patent have been issued and for which applications for Letters Patent have been executed, as listed in Schedule A attached hereto ("the Patents"); and

Whereas, Illinois Tool Works Inc. (hereinafter known as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 3600 West Lake Avenue, Glenview, Illinois 60026-1215 USA, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and under the Patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns

• its full and exclusive rights in and to the Patents in the U.S. and every foreign country and its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuationsin-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the inventions, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and

the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue U.S. patents to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

Upon said consideration, Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right

- to make application in its own behalf for protection of the inventions in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and
- to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

Assignor does hereby covenant and agree with the Assignee that

• it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and

- it will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee,
 - o execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and
 - render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, 0 continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the inventions, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits,

it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

In witness whereof, Assignee and Assignor have caused their officers to hereunder set their hands on the date shown below.

The Real Reel Corporation

Date JUNE 4. 201

Michael Loeschen

STATE OF _ ILUNDIS) SS: COUNTY OF COOK

Group President

_____, **2011**, before me, a Notary On this 15th day of June Public in and for said county, appeared Michael Loeschen, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed and delivered the instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

{SEAL}

Marzena Enge

OFFICIAL SEAL MARZENA ENGER NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 25, 2012

In witness whereof, Assignee has caused its officer to hereunder set his or her hand on the date shown below.

Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Date June 16, 2011

By: Mark Crol

Vice President, Intellectual Property Title

STATE OF Ilinois	······································
COUNTY OF COOK) SS:)

On this $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{501}$, before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, appeared Mark Croll, who is personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed and delivered the instrument in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

{SEAL}

CAROL T GERMAINE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OFFICIAL SEAL MAY 14, 2013

SCHEDULE A

TITLE	PATENT NUMBER	APPLICATION NO.
Forming machine	5163892	07/732,831
Product packaging material and its	5733403	08/553,280
manufacturing method		
Edge protector, method and fitted	5914171	08/945,010
article		
Method and apparatus for packaging	7204070	10/962,068
panel products		
Method and apparatus for packaging	7334381	11/679,210
panel products		
Anti-Abrasive Protective Packaging		13/051,292
Material and Method of Making		
Thereof		
Elongated Tubular Container for	07/577,197	5,402,657
Venetian Blinds		
Protective Product Support	D407,647	29/075,000